

Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL

MEDAGLIA DEI XL EMILIA CHIANCONE

Request for nominations 2024

- Art. 1 The Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL issues the call for nominations for the award of the "Medaglia dei XL Emilia Chiancone" for the year 2024.
- Art. 2 The Medal is awarded in memory and in honor of Emilia Chiancone, distinguished scientist and President of the Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL, to the European scholar (by birth and/or citizenship), who with inventions and discoveries has made original and significant contribution to the progress of Biological and/or Biochemical Sciences in the last decade.
- Art. 3 Nominations must be submitted by Members of the Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL or Members of other national or European Academies. Members of the Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL are not eligible for nomination. Nominations must be accompanied by an essential and up-to-date curriculum vitae of the nominee(s) and a cover letter that includes an articulate rationale for the nomination. The Selection Committee may, at its discretion, call upon 2 external referees for each candidate who has passed the pre-selection phase (see regulations).
- Art. 4 Nominations must be received by January 15, 2024 by the secretariat of the Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL at the following email address segreteria@accademiaxl.it.
- Art. 5 The Medal is awarded based on the judgment of a Commission of Experts appointed by the Presidential Council of the Accademia Nazionale delle Scienze detta dei XL and composed of 3 Members, two of whom are Ordinary Members and one a Member of the Presidential Council. Members who have submitted nominations cannot serve on the Selection Committee.
- Art. 6 The Medal will be awarded at one of the Annual Meetings of the Academy, the date of which will be communicated with adequate notice.

The President's Council